



\$~109

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 17091/2025 & CM APPL. 70313/2025  
MOHIT KUMAR .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Inder Dev Singh, Advocate.

versus

OMBUDSMAN, RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.  
.....Respondents

Through:

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**

% **11.11.2025**

**CM APPL. 70312/2025 (Exemption)**

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

**W.P.(C) 17091/2025 & CM APPL. 70313/2025**

3. This writ petition is filed by the Petitioner under Article 226 of the Constitution of India seeking various reliefs.
4. Issue notice to the Respondents through all permissible modes, returnable on 13.01.2026.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**NOVEMBER 11, 2025/RW**