



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17091/2025**

MOHIT KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

OMBUDSMAN & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

Mr. Santosh Kumar Rout, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Madan , Mr. Harsh Pandey,
Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv. Mr. Dipan
Sethi, Adv. Mr. Snehashish

Bhattacharya, Adv.

Adv Gaurav Gupta for Rajeev Sagar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

13.01.2026

List on 18.02.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JANUARY 13, 2026/DM